# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7426500

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ALOK ANANT BHIDE	10/28/2014
BRIAN BINGHAM	10/28/2014
TRISTAN FLETCHER	10/28/2014
BRIAN REYES	10/28/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SPLUNK INC.	
Street Address:	270 BRANNAN STREET	
City:	SAN FRANCISCO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94107	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17861659

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (973)597-2400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9735972500

Email: dandreev@lowenstein.com

Correspondent Name: PATENT DOCKET ADMINISTRATOR

Address Line 1: ONE LOWENSTEIN DRIVE
Address Line 2: LOWENSTEIN SANDLER LLP
Address Line 4: ROSELAND, NEW JERSEY 07068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29827-197_L0024C5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DMITRY ANDREEV
SIGNATURE:	/Dmitry Andreev/
DATE SIGNED:	07/12/2022

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=29827-197\_L0024C5\_AssignmentFiled\_12JUL2022#page1.tif source=29827-197\_L0024C5\_AssignmentFiled\_12JUL2022#page2.tif

PATENT 507379575 REEL: 060480 FRAME: 0611

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICA	TION	Attorney Docket No.: 29827.24 (L0024)
For good and valuable consideration, the	ne receipt an	d sufficiency of which is hereby
acknowledged, I/we, the undersigned, Alok Ar		
Brian Reyes ,		
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Splunk li	nc.	
a <u>corporation</u> (Type of Assignee: e.g., corporation, company, partners	hip, university,	of <u>Delaware</u> etc.)
having a principal place of business at 250 E	HANNAN S	Γ. SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94107.
("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and for the United States and all foreign countries, are disclosed in the application (provisional or have a declaration executed by the undersigns	in and to an non-provisio	y and all inventions or improvements that nal) for the United States patent which may
THRESHOLDS FOR KEY PERFORMANC	E INDICATO	ORS DERIVED FROM MACHINE DATA
said patent application also identified as follow	s (when kno	wn):
[I/we hereby authorize an attorney or a number and filing date of said patent a		I Assignee to insert below the application nen known.]
United States Patent Application Number 14/5	28,894	filed October 30, 2014
and in and to said application (provisional or no provisional applications, utility applications, de- applications, continued prosecution application applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, renewal applications, reissue applications applications that have been or shall be any of said inventions or improvements; and in reexamination certificates, and extensions, that all foreign countries on said inventions or important the filing of said United States application	sign applicating, continuations, restilections, res	ions, divisional applications, continuation on-in-part applications, substitute examinations, extensions, and all other inited States and all foreign countries on riginal patents, reissued patents, or shall be issued in the United States and
agree that said Assignee may apply for improvements in its own name; and that, when said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legand purpose of this Assignment, the undersign provisional applications, utility applications, deapplications, continued prosecution application application applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, renewal applications, reissue applications on any and all said invention assignments, powers of attorney, and other parassigns, and representatives all facts known to improvements and the history thereof; and ger	requested, gal represented will exect sign applications, rections or improvers; committe undersited.	tatives, to carry out in good faith the intent ute all provisional applications, non- ions, divisional applications, continuation ion-in-part applications, substitute examinations, extensions, and all other vements; execute all rightful oaths, unicate to said Assignee, its successors, gned relating to said inventions or

representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions or

improvements and for vesting title to said inventions or improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions or improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and

29827.24 (L0024)

legal representatives; and

PATENT
REEL: 060480 FRAME: 0612

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

## Each Inventor: Please Sign and Date Below:

Oct 28, 2014	
Date	Alok Anant Bhide
Oct 28, 2014	A TRANSPORT
Date	Brian Bingham
Oct 28, 2014	Table Sales Carlo 10016
Date	Tristan Fletcher
Oct 28, 2014	
Date	Brian Reyes

Assignment Document Return Address:

Patent Docket Administrator Lowenstein Sandler LLP 65 Livingston Avenue Roseland, New Jersey 07068

29827.24 (L0024)

RECORDED: 08/02/2022

**PATENT** 

REEL: 060480 FRAME: 0613